## **CENTRAL BANK OF LESOTHO**

Press Release For immediate release - Ref:10122020/7



Signed \_\_\_\_\_ DD MM YYYY Date: 11 Dec. 2020

## **Public Warning**

## Sale of Shares to the Public by Bohlale Ba Bohloa Ltd

The Central Bank of Lesotho, in its capacity as the Commissioner of Financial Institutions, and the Registrar of Capital Markets, informs members of the public that it has become aware that a company called Bohlale Ba Bohloa Ltd has issued media advertisements which invite members of the public to subscribe for its shares. The public is hereby informed that Bohlale Ba Bohloa Ltd has not been licensed to sell its shares to the public and, therefore, the said advertisements are against the law.

The Central Bank of Lesotho has taken legal steps to stop Bohlale Ba Bohloa from violating the law.

Members of the public are advised to exercise caution with their hard earned money and desist from entering into financial agreements with unlicensed institutions.

For any questions, please contact Corporate Communications Office, Central Bank of Lesotho, at the following numbers: 22232094/22232429/58880647.